Workshop - Protecting Caribbean borders from illegal trade in ozone depleting substances (ODS).
St. George’s — Grenada, 27 — 29 November 2013.
PARTICIPANT LIST

Participant Organization Telephone Cellphone
Inspector of Customs, Customs & Excise
1 Antigua & Milton Aska Div?sion Ministry of Finance, the (54 11) 4348-8200, 1(268)7786539 1 miltonaska@yahoo.com
Barbuda Y ¢ o (54 11) 4394 5171/5266 |(268) 562-1251 yanoo.
Economy and Public Administration
Anticua & Supervisor, Interfreight & Vice President,
2 Barbguda Charlesworth Jarvis Brokers Association of Antigua and (54 11) 481-1213 1(268)728 4193 jarvis59cr@hotmail.com
Barbuda
Customs Excise Department (Customs and
3 |Belize Miguel Uk . ) P ( (501) 501 610 6888 migheribuk@yahoo.com
Excise Officer Il)
Departmenot of the Environment
4 |Belize Ralph Herrera P (501) 600-7581 rherrera-sr@hotmail.com
(Customs Broker)
customs@cwdom.dm;
5 [Dominica Cedric Hypolite Customs Officer Grade IlI (767) 2760555 B @ 3 .
cedrichypolite@hotmail.com
1(767) 255 2417 1(767)
6 |Dominica Arthur Rene Customs Broker 265 6503 arthurrene@yahoo.com
1(767) 616 6501
1(473) 435 2064
7 |Grenada Ashely Noel Customs Broker 1 £473; 435 9664 lester ann@yahoo.com
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Participant Organization Telephone Cellphone
, 1(473) 415 2003 . .
8 |G d Dwight P Cust Brok dwight hotmail.
renada wight Paryag ustoms Broker 1(473) 407 2003 wightparyag@hotmail.com
9 |Grenada Anna Antoine Customs Officer 1(473) 416 6776 annadal@hotmail.com
Bernadette . .
10|Grenada Customs Officer 1(473) 440 2239 Bartholomewbernadette@gmail.com
Bartholomew
11|Grenada Vanetta Edwards Customs Officer 1(473) 5332122 vanetta.edwards@hotmaill.com
12|Grenada Judy George National Ozone Unit 1(473) 435 8708 nergydivisionou@gmail.com
13|Grenada Leslie Smith National Ozone Unit 1(473) 4358708 smithld31@gmail.com
National Ozone
592) 225-9303 / (592
14|Guyana Behonka Dey Officer/Hydrometeorological 2(27 )2463 /(592) bdey.ozone@yahoo.com
Service/Ministry of Agriculture
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PARTICIPANT LIST

Organization

Telephone

Cellphone

15|Guyana Rajni Boodhoo Guyana Revenue Authority (592) 76060 r_boodloo@yahoo.com
Jamaica Customs Brokers Association - jc5@cwjamaica.com;
16Jamaica Jacqueline Cole , er ssoclatic 1(876) 906 0113 I @cw] : ,
International Logistic Solutions Limited jacqueline.cole@interlogia.net
17|Jamaica Araya Thorne Jamaica Customs Agency 1(876) 564 8499 araya.thorne@jacustoms.gov.jm
President of Saint Lucia's Brokers velpago@yahoo.com; aldrick hotmail.com,
18[st. Lucia Aldrick George o (758) 453 1583 Pago@y kpg@
Association slucustomsbrokers@hotmail.com
St. Vincent &
19 Brenton Quammie National Ozone Unit (1 784) 485-6992 romble2002 @gmail.com

the Grenadines

20

St. Vincent &
the Grenadines

Glendon V. Swift

Supervisor of Customs and Excise
Department

1(784) 456 1803

gvswift@hotmail.com

21

Suriname

Glen Kartopawiro

Customs

(597) 0853 7008

glenn23101g58@yahoo.com
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Participant Organization Telephone Cellphone

22 Trinidad & Kerrv Ann Alexander Customs Brokers-Customs and Excise 1(868) 319 4717 completeselections@yahoo.com
Tobago 4 " |Division 3261105 . Yanoo.
weezzie55@hotmail.com;
Trinidad & Customs Officer-Customs and Excise
23 Louise Tarvares-Jackson | . . 1(868) 789 8248 compt@customs.gov.tt;carol.falby@customs.gov.t
Tobago Division

t

Inspector |, Appliance & Safety Products

Tri:idad £ Unit Implementation Division Trinidad and
Tobago 868) 662-8827, EXT:
24 (fundged Urvyn Boochoon Tobago Bureau of Standards (195 ) Urvyn.Boochoon @ttbs.org.tt

1-2 Century Drive, Trincity Industrial

separately) Estate, Macoya, Tunapuna, Trinidad, W.I.

25|UNEP Marco Pinzon Programme Officer (507) 305-3154 marco.pinzon@unep.org

26 |UNEP Ezra Clark Programme Officer 33(0)144377611 ezra.clardk@unep.org

27 |UNEP Kevin Gallardo Programme Assistant (507) 305-3172 kevin.gallardo@unep.org
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